## SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321014, Email:-piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.**4694/** 12\_14

Dated: 02.01.19

То

Sh. D.S.Kauntae, Consultation Room, Lawyers Chamber Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi- 110003.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. Sir,

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Board of Technical Education, Delhi. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The letter dated 05/12/2018 has been received from PIO, BTE, Delhi and ID No.4694 was allotted by this office. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:-

Information	Information provided as per available records in the branches
Sought	
Information	The information sought is available in 177 Pages.
as per Sl.No.1(a) to 1(j)	Applicant is requested to collect the same from SCVT Branch, DTTE (HQ), after payment of requisite fee i.e. (177x2)= Rs.354/- as per RTI Act, 2005

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied with the information, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, 1st Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

(JITENDER RATHI) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

1. The PIO, Board of Technical Education, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034

2. The System Analyst (Computer Branch) DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

## GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T.OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE P.I.O. BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088.

No.F.170-10(3)/RTI/615/BTE/ /7 5

Dated 5/2/1

To,

1. The Public Information Officer,
Directorate of Training and Technical Education,
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi: - 110088

The Secretary(SCVT),
 Directorate of Training and Technical Education,
 Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi-110088

46 Py | 20 m

Sub: Transfer of Application B.T.E., I.D. No- 615, Dated 26-11-2018 received from Sh. D.S. Kauntae ,under Sub-Section(3) of Section 6 of RTI Act. 2005.

Sir,

The undersigned had received the above application vide ID No. 615 Dated 26-11-2018, under RTI Act, 2005.

The information does not fall within my jurisdiction. Hence, it is being further transfer to you under sub section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005. The reply may be sent to the applicant directly under intimation to B.T.E.

PIO, BTE

Encl: Copy of Application as above.

Copy to:

1. Sh. D.S. Kauntae, Consulation Room, Lawyers Chamber Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi- 110003 for information.

PIO, BTE

## 

Gridly clease turnshisupply and provide the tulewing the state of the

Concept of the contract of the

for Cekiffied True Copy of the Arilliation Orders passed by your office recognizing the above noted Cokese to tagethe arove accepted Cokese to tagethe arove.

.

Welfare Association in whose name the above named colleges has been distinct to be set up by its Director. Duty

- (1) Contribution true copy of Land Commenting Descriptions on which the above named institute has been constituted.
- (g) Certified True copy of the Lay Out Plan of the above rismed college carrying necessary approval of the authorized erchitect of NDMC, DDA of MCD whichever is applicable.
- (h) Certified true Copy of the Nominal Roll of the Teaching Staff/Instructor Staff as well as Administrative Staff both containing their Salary details with their Designation.
- (i) Certified True Copy of the complete set of Affiliation Document submitted for affiliation on the prescribed format.
- Operation of the Covernment Orders or orders passed by the Competent Authority declaring the "Sub Fire Course and Firemen Training Course equivalent to NFSC (National Fire Service College Nagpur) as claimed by the Director of the above mentioned college.
- 2. Necessary application fee for Rs. 10/- is being remitted to you vide IPO No 646-33698 at 11/10/18 payable in favour of the PIO. O
- 3. Please supply the above demanded documents at the earliest.

XCUSSINCERELY,

nell! - One 190 NO 447-336983

CU- 11-10-1000

PONEGLY ATOM ACOM DELHI LLCH COURT HEWORLD COURT

AT ALL PARTY PROPERTY PROPERTY